

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).503/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in CRLRP No. 18/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S CITY CORPN.FINANCE (I) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA @ PRATIMA DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that in view of the impugned order
of the

High Court, the vehicle had to be handed over without furnishing security.

Issue notice.

een released, the In the meantime, if the vehicle in question has not yet b

same shall not be released till further order from this Court.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Ajay Kr. Jain)

ourt Master Court Master

C